DM Stack Package History

This page records the inter-package history of the LSST DM stack packages, including package renames, retirements, additions, and code transfers. Intra-
package changes are maintained in the git logs.

Note that official recordkeeping began April 2015; records prior to that date are incomplete.

Date
(s)

2015
/08

2014
/10/16

2013
/11 -
2015
/03

2016
/10/10

2019
/04/30

2019
/11/20

Issue(s)

& DM-1674 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-1284 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-16 - Jira project doesn't exist or you

don't have permission to view it.

& DM-1100 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-7915 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-18490 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-22039 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

Origin
Package

dat ar el

meas_nmul t
ifit

meas_al go
rithms

daf _butle
rbtils

ap_verify

dax_ppdb

Destination
Package

daf _i ngest

nmeas_nodel f

it

nmeas_base

obs_base

verify

dax_apdb

Operation

Code
Transfer

Package
Rename

Code
Transfer

Package
Rename

Code
Transfer

Package
Rename

Notes

The source ingestion task was moved to
daf_ingest as part of a generalization and
rename.

Name changed to better reflect package
contents.

As part of the measurement framework
rewrite, the standard suite of measurement
algorithms was moved from nmeas_al gori
t hns to meas_base.

Name changed to better reflect package
purpose.

Ti mi ngMetri cTask movedtol sst.
verify, amore appropriate location for
generic code.

-& RFC-642 - Jira
project doesn't exist or
you don't have

permission to view it.


https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-1674?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-1284?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-16?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-7915?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-18490?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-22039?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/RFC-642?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-1100?src=confmacro

2020
/07/01

2021
102/22

2021
/06/08

2021
106/17

2023
/11/14

."i"‘» DM-23529 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-21916 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

ril"l, DM-30386 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

e‘i"'» DM-30776 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

& DM-41664 - Jira project doesn't exist or

you don't have permission to view it.

cat

| sst-
dmsst
Imetric-
pi pel i ne-
tasks

ap_associati
on

ap_pi pe

pronpt _pr
ototype

sdm_schemas

verify

meas_base

pi pe_t asks

pronpt _proc
essing

Package
Rename

Code
Transfer

Code
Transfer

Code
transfer

Package
rename

-& RFC-672 - Jira
project doesn't exist or
you don't have

permission to view it.

make_j ob_docunent . py moved to | sst .
veri fy and renamed to gen3_t o_j ob. py

Needed to move DiaCalculation plugins
and task into meas base to avoid a circular
input from pipe_tasks. Makes sense for
these measurement/catalog calculations
plugins/tasks to live there.

Mat chApFakesTask moved to pipe_tasks
and renamed to Mat chFakesTask.

-ri‘"'; RFC-972 - Jira
project doesn't exist or
you don't have

permission to view it.

Rename done in-place instead of strictly
following DMTN-027.


https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-23529?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/RFC-672?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-21916?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-30386?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-30776?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/DM-41664?src=confmacro
https://jira.lsstcorp.org/browse/RFC-972?src=confmacro
https://dmtn-027.lsst.io/

	DM Stack Package History

