DM Stack Package History

This page records the inter-package history of the LSST DM stack packages, including package renames, retirements, additions, and code transfers. Intrapackage changes are maintained in the git logs.

Note that official recordkeeping began April 2015; records prior to that date are incomplete.

Date (s)	Issue(s)	Origin Package	Destination Package	Operation	Notes
2015 /08	DM-1674 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	datarel	daf_ingest	Code Transfer	The source ingestion task was moved to daf_ingest as part of a generalization and rename.
2014 /10/16	DM-1284 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	meas_mult ifit	meas_modelf	Package Rename	Name changed to better reflect package contents.
2013 /11 - 2015 /03	DM-16 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	meas_algo rithms	meas_base	Code Transfer	As part of the measurement framework rewrite, the standard suite of measurement algorithms was moved from meas_algorithms to meas_base.
	DM-1100 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.				
2016 /10/10	DM-7915 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	daf_butle rUtils	obs_base	Package Rename	Name changed to better reflect package purpose.
2019 /04/30	DM-18490 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	ap_verify	verify	Code Transfer	TimingMetricTask moved to lsst. verify, a more appropriate location for generic code.
2019 /11/20	DM-22039 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	dax_ppdb	dax_apdb	Package Rename	RFC-642 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.

2020 /07/01	DM-23529 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	cat	sdm_schemas	Package Rename	RFC-672 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.
2021 /02/22	DM-21916 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	lsst- dmsst /metric- pipeline- tasks	verify	Code Transfer	make_job_document.py moved to lsst. verify and renamed to gen3_to_job.py
2021 /06/08	DM-30386 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	ap_associati on	meas_base	Code Transfer	Needed to move DiaCalculation plugins and task into meas base to avoid a circular input from pipe_tasks. Makes sense for these measurement/catalog calculations plugins/tasks to live there.
2021 /06/17	DM-30776 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	ap_pipe	pipe_tasks	Code transfer	MatchApFakesTask moved to pipe_tasks and renamed to MatchFakesTask.
2023 /11/14	DM-41664 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it.	prompt_pr ototype	prompt_proc essing	Package rename	RFC-972 - Jira project doesn't exist or you don't have permission to view it. Rename done in-place instead of strictly following DMTN-027.